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Clinton Leads Every Democrat Under the Sun

Raleigh, N.C. — There has been seemingly endless discussion over the last few months
about potential big name Democratic primary challengers entering the race to take out
Hillary Clinton. So on our newest national poll we tested Clinton not just against Bernie
Sanders and Joe Biden, but also against Al Gore and Elizabeth Warren and John Kerry
and to make sure we were covering all our bases even Michael Dukakis.

Clinton leads the Democratic race with 42% to 24% for Sanders, 20% for Biden, 2% for
Jim Webb, and 1% each for Lincoln Chafee and Martin O'Malley. Among Biden voters,
44% say Clinton would be their second choice to only 21% who say Sanders would be. If
Biden doesn't get in and you reallocate his backers to their second choice, Clinton leads
Sanders 51 to 28.

We also tested a fantasy field in which all of the names that have been thrown out there
as possible Clinton challengers in recent months were included. Clinton gets 37% to 20%
for Biden, 19% for Sanders, 11% for Elizabeth Warren, 4% for Al Gore, 2% each for
Michael Dukakis and John Kerry, and 1% for Martin O'Malley. When you throw
Warren, Gore, Dukakis, and Kerry into the mix Clinton still holds on to 83% of the
people who support her in the actual field of candidates, compared to 80% for Biden, and
69% for Sanders.

We also tested Clinton head to head against Biden, Sanders, Gore, Warren, and Kerry.
Biden comes the closest- in a head to head against Clinton he trails only 51/38. No one
else can come within 20 points of Clinton when it comes to a one on one contest. Sanders
trails 54/34, Warren 58/28, Gore 67/22, and Kerry 69/17. That's not to say Democratic
voters don't like these other faces. Gore has a 62/21 favorability rating, Kerry a 57/20
one, and Warren comes in at 51/18.

“Democrats really are pretty content with the current field of candidates for President,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Most voters would stick with
Clinton, Sanders, or Biden even if just about every other big Democratic name of the last
20 years was running too.”

Public Policy Polling 551 Democratic primary voters between October 1% and 4th. The margin of
error is +/-4.2%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did
not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 2%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 16%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 64%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 55%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Lincoln
Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Lawrence Lessig,
Martin O’Malley, Bernie Sanders, and Jim
Webb who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for President in 2016?

JOE Biden......cccviiiiiiiiiiie e 20%
Lincoln Chafee..........ccoveeveeveeeeeeeeerseeesneen. 1%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 42%
Lawrence LeSSIg.....ccovvrereeeeiiiiiiiieeee e eeiiineenan 0%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeees 1%
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveevevevsrseensneenen. 24%
JiM WEDD ..o 2%
NOE SUTE ..o 9%
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Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

JOE Biden......cccviiiiiiiiiiice e 26%
Lincoln Chafee..........ccoveeveeveeeeereeerseerseeen. 1%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 18%
LAWIENCE LESSIG ..evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeererses 1%
Martin O'Malley .........ccveveeeeiiiiiiieee e 2%
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveeveevevsrseersnenen. 13%
JIM WEDD ..o 2%
NOE SUTE ..o 37%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Dukakis?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeece 24%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 28%
NOE SUME .., 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Al Gore?

Favorable........cccccccoi 62%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 21%
NOE SUIE .ottt 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kerry?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeece 57%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiieeeeee e 20%
NOE SUME .., 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

o) =101 < TSRO 51%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 18%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 31%
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Q10 If the Democratic candidates for President
were Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton, Michael
Dukakis, Al Gore, John Kerry, Martin O’'Malley,
Bernie Sanders, and Elizabeth Warren who
would you most like to see as the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

Joe Biden.......ooovviiiiii 20%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e 37%
Michael DUKaKIS............ccooveiriieieiiiiee e 2%
AL GOIE .. 4%
JONN KEITY i 2%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee e 1%
Bernie Sanders.........cccovcvveiiiiiie e 19%
Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiees 11%
NOE SUIE .. 5%

Q11 Who would you prefer as the Democratic
candidate if you had to choose between just
Hillary Clinton and Joe Biden?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 51%
JOE BideN...uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%

Q12 Who would you prefer as the Democratic
candidate if you had to choose between just
Hillary Clinton and Al Gore?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiii e 67%
Al GOrE ..o 22%
NOE SUIME v, 11%

Q13 Who would you prefer as the Democratic
candidate if you had to choose between just
Hillary Clinton and John Kerry?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiii e 69%
JONN KEITY oo 17%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

October 1-4, 2015

Survey of 551 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q14 Who would you prefer as the Democratic
candidate if you had to choose between just
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 54%
Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeeeiiieiiieieeeeeeeees 34%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Q15 Who would you prefer as the Democratic
candidate if you had to choose between just
Hillary Clinton and Elizabeth Warren?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 58%
Elizabeth Warren ..........cccooovvvviieiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Q16 Do you think lowa and New Hampshire should
always get to host the first Presidential
primaries, or do you think different states
should get to be first in each Presidential

election?
lowa and New Hampshire should always get
to host the first Presidential primaries............. 11%
Different states should get to be first in each
Presidential election..............cccoiiiiiiiiieenn. 64%
NOLSUIE ..o 25%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoviiiiii e, 24%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovevvrrieiereinieenn, 32%
MOErate.....ccovieiieiiieee e 31%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............ccccovververervenenn. 8%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 5%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o S7%
Man........o 43%
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Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 12%
WHRIEE oo 62%
African AMEriCan..........cocvevevee e 21%
Other. ..o 5%
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Q20 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 30%
BB 10 B5 oottt 45%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 25%
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Biden Favorability
Favorable|72% 89%  100% 75% - 14% 77% 33% 26%
Unfavorable|16% 6% - 13% 100% 56% 11% 57% 49%
Not sure|12% 6% - 13% - 29% 12% 10% 25%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64% 55% 83% 91% - 21% 49% 17% 17%
Unfavorable|26% 30% 17% 5% 100% 71% 38% 83% 61%
Not sure(10% 14% - 5% - 8% 13% - 21%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|55% 53% 41% 44% - 29% 92% 24% 19%
Unfavorable|26% 21% 52% 30% 100% 71% 5% 74% 55%
Not sure[19% 26% 7% 25% - - 2% 3% 27%
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 100% - - - - - - -

Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 100% - - - - - -

Hillary Clinton|42% - - 100% - - - - -

Lawrence Lessig| 0% - - - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 1% - - - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders | 24% - - - - - 100% - -

Jim Webb| 2% - - - - - - 100% -
Not sure| 9% - - - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|[26% - 35% 38% - 14% 34% 14% 8%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 0% - 2% - - 0% - -
Hillary Clinton|18% 44% 35% - - 8% 36% - 2%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 1% % - - - 1% 22% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 4% - - 100% - 1% 21% -
Bernie Sanders|13% 21% - 17% - 21% - 26% 2%
Jim Webb| 2% - - 2% - 42% 3% - 6%
Not sure[36% 29% 23% 40% - 14% 25% 17% 80%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Dukakis Favorability
Favorable|24% 29% 41% 22% - 23% 29% 16% 6%
Unfavorable[28% 24% 52% 30% 100% 63% 23% 36% 32%
Not sure|48% 47% 7% 48% - 14% 48% 48% 62%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Gore Favorability
Favorable|62% 60% 58% 68% - 23% 69% 34% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 25% 17% 16% 100% 7% 15% 64% 38%
Not sure|[16% 15% 24% 16% - - 16% 3% 25%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Kerry Favorability
Favorable|57% 50% 76% 68% - 14% 59% 34% 30%
Unfavorable|20% 23% 17% 16% 100% 56% 16% 32% 37%
Not sure[23% 27% 7% 16% - 29% 25% 35% 33%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Warren Favorability
Favorable|51% 55% 23% 48% - 58% 63% 17% 31%
Unfavorable|18% 15% 17% 18% 100% 42% 14% 32% 33%
Not sure[31% 30% 59% 34% - - 24% 51% 36%
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Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Alternative
Democratic Primary
Vote
Joe Biden|20% 80% 42% 3% - - 6% 3% 5%
Hillary Clinton|37% 2% 41% 83% - - 3% - 8%
Michael Dukakis| 2% 3% - 1% 100% 21% - 29% 2%
Al Gore| 4% 2% 17% 3% - - 3% 20% 12%
John Kerry| 2% 1% - 2% - 14% 3% - 3%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - - - - 29% - 10% 1%
Bernie Sanders|19% - - 2% - 21% 69% 9% 6%
Elizabeth Warren|11% 10% - 6% - 14% 16% 12% 21%
Not sure| 5% 2% - 1% - - 1% 17% 42%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Clinton/Biden

Hillary Clinton|51% 11% 58% 91% - 50% 34% - 18%
Joe Biden|38% 86% 17% 5% 100% 35% 55% 77% 23%
Not sure|11% 3% 24% 4% - 14% 11% 23% 59%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Clinton/Gore

Hillary Clinton|67% 61% 83% 92% - 42% 50% 5% 32%
Al Gore[22% 26% 17% 6% 100% 44% 38% 51% 27%
Not sure|11% 12% - 2% - 14% 12% 43% 41%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Clinton/Kerry

Hillary Clinton|69% 61% 83% 92% - 42% 56% 8% 34%
John Kerry[17% 29% 17% 4% 100% 35% 22% 70% 21%
Not sure|14% 10% - 4% - 23% 21% 22% 45%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Clinton/Sanders

Hillary Clinton|54% 47% 83% 93% - 44% 3% 10% 30%
Bernie Sanders|34% 39% - 3% 100% 42% 91% 39% 11%
Not sure[12% 14% 17% 3% - 14% 6% 51% 59%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Clinton/Warren

Hillary Clinton|58% 54% 83% 86% - 21% 31% 12% 19%
Elizabeth Warren|28% 37% - 8% 100% 79% 55% 54% 20%
Not sure|14% 8% 17% 6% - - 14% 34% 61%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New [11% 13% 23% 11% - 44% 12% - 7%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states|64% 70% 52% 65% 100% 42% 61% 68% 52%
should get to be first
in each Presidential

election
Not sure|25% 17% 24% 24% - 14% 28% 32% 41%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable|72% 87% 82% 68% 34% 33%
Unfavorable|16% 6% 6% 17% 52% 56%
Not sure|12% 7% 13% 15% 14% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64% 77% 73% 57% 33% 41%
Unfavorable|26%  15% 19% 30% 45% 59%
Not sure|10% % 8% 13% 22% -
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|55%  80% 64% 39% 25% 20%
Unfavorable|26% 12% 20% 33% 47% 57%
Not sure|19% 9% 15% 28% 28% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 11% 24% 27% 20% 6%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 2% 1% - -
Hillary Clinton|42%  45% 44% 44% 25% 34%
Lawrence Lessig| 0% - - - - 2%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 1% 1% 6% -
Bernie Sanders|24% 41% 23% 16% 19% 16%
Jim Webb| 2% - 1% 3% 5% 16%
Not sure| 9% 3% 6% 9% 26% 27%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|26% 23% 33% 28% 15% 8%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Hillary Clinton|18%  25% 26% 10% 6% 11%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 1% 1% 2% - -
Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 7%
Bernie Sanders|13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 20%
Jim Webb| 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 10%
Not sure[37% 35% 24% 45% 56% 40%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Dukakis Favorability
Favorable|24% 33% 28% 18% 12% 10%
Unfavorable|28% 23% 30% 29% 31% 34%
Not sure|48%  44% 42% 53% 57% 56%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Gore Favorability
Favorable|62% 79% 71% 50% 48% 33%
Unfavorable|21% 11% 16% 27% 37% 40%
Not sure|[16%  10% 13% 23% 16% 27%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kerry Favorability
Favorable|57% 77% 68% 39% 32% 42%
Unfavorable|20% 6% 15% 27% 43% 45%
Not sure|[23% 18% 17% 34% 25% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Warren Favorability
Favorable[51%  62% 68% 37% 22% 23%
Unfavorable|18% 15% 12% 21% 26% 40%
Not sure[31% 24% 20% 42% 52% 38%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Alternative
Democratic Primary
Vote
Joe Biden|20% 11% 20% 27% 25% 11%
Hillary Clinton|37%  38% 40% 37% 22% 31%
Michael Dukakis| 2% - 2% 3% 6% 2%
Al Gore| 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 6%
John Kerry| 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% -
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 0% 1% 1% 5%
Bernie Sanders|19%  30% 18% 12% 14% 16%
Elizabeth Warren|11%  12% 14% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure| 5% 1% 3% 5% 10% 22%

October 1-4, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton/Biden
Hillary Clinton|51% 61% 57% 44% 31% 48%
Joe Biden|38% 32% 36% 44% 48% 22%
Not sure|11% 7% 7% 12% 22% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton/Gore
Hillary Clinton|67%  75% 75% 65% 37% 51%
Al Gore[22% 21% 19% 18% 38% 37%
Not sure|11% 5% 6% 18% 25% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Clinton/Kerry
Hillary Clinton|69%  75% 78% 66% 40% 51%
John Kerry[17%  14% 15% 17% 32% 26%
Not sure|[14% 11% 7% 17% 27% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

Clinton/Sanders

Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders

Not sure

54%  50% 59%
34%  46% 32%
12% 4% 9%

56% 41%
29% 36%
15% 23%

43%
19%
39%

October 1-4, 2015
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Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

72%
16%
12%

75% 68%
12% 20%
13% 11%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Clinton/Warren
Hillary Clinton|58%  59% 63% 58% 40% 48%
Elizabeth Warren|28%  33% 29% 24% 34% 19%
Not sure|14% 8% 8% 18% 26% 32%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No
lowaand New|11% 10% 11% 15% 1% 16%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries
Different states[64%  69% 64% 61% 81% 33%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election
Not sure|25% 21% 25% 25% 18% 51%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 551 Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 64% 71% 56%
Unfavorable|26% 20% 33%

Not sure|10% 9% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 55% 55%
Unfavorable|26% 24% 29%

Not sure|19% 22% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 17% 24%

Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% -
Hillary Clinton|42% 48% 35%

Lawrence Lessig| 0% - 0%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders | 24% 22% 28%

Jim Webb| 2% 3% 2%

Not sure| 9% 8% 9%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden | 26% 27% 24%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 1%
Hillary Clinton | 18% 17% 19%

Lawrence Lessig| 1% 1% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders|13% 13% 13%

Jim Webb| 2% 2% 3%

Not sure|37% 37% 37%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Dukakis Favorability
Favorable|24% 22% 26%
Unfavorable|28% 26% 31%

Not sure|48% 52% 43%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gore Favorability
Favorable | 62% 62% 63%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 22%

Not sure|16% 17% 15%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kerry Favorability
Favorable|57% 56% 58%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 25%

Not sure|23% 27% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Warren Favorability
Favorable|51% 48% 55%

Unfavorable|18% 16% 21%
Not sure|31% 37% 24%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Alternative
Democratic Primary
Vote

Joe Biden|20% 19% 21%
Hillary Clinton|37% 41% 32%

Michael Dukakis| 2% 2% 2%
Al Gore| 4% 4% 4%

John Kerry| 2% 2% 2%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 2%

Bernie Sanders|19% 17% 20%
Elizabeth Warren|11% 10% 12%

Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 551 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Biden
Hillary Clinton|51% 56% 45%

Joe Biden | 38% 34% 43%

Not sure|11% 11% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Gore
Hillary Clinton [ 67% 73% 60%

Al Gore|22% 17% 28%

Not sure|11% 10% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Kerry
Hillary Clinton|69% 73% 64%

John Kerry | 17% 14% 22%

Not sure|14% 13% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Sanders
Hillary Clinton | 54% 59% 46%

Bernie Sanders | 34% 27% 43%

Not sure|12% 14% 11%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Warren
Hillary Clinton | 58% 63% 50%
Elizabeth Warren|28% 22% 36%

Not sure|14% 14% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New | 11% 10% 13%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states [ 64% 65% 62%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure|25% 25% 25%

Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Biden Favorability

Favorable|72% 74% 71% 76% 62%
Unfavorable|16% 16% 15% 17% 27%
Not sure|12% 10% 14% 7% 11%
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable | 64% 58% 61% 78% 53%
Unfavorable|26% 36% 29% 12%  22%
Not sure|10% 6% 10% 9% 26%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|55% 53% 59% 44% 55%
Unfavorable|26% 28% 25% 28% 27%
Not sure|19% 19% 16% 28% 18%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 22% 18% 30% 7%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 2% - -
Hillary Clinton|42% 43% 40% 51% 31%
Lawrence Lessig| 0% - - - 2%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 2% - -
Bernie Sanders | 24% 26% 26% 13% 44%
Jim Webb| 2% - 3% 3% 5%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 3% 10%
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Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden | 26% 17% 27% 27% 24%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 1% 2% 4%
Hillary Clinton | 18% 14% 17% 21% 34%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% - 1% 3% -
Martin O'Malley| 2% - 2% - 7%
Bernie Sanders|13% 20% 13% 10% 6%
Jim Webb| 2% 5% 2% 3% -
Not sure|37% 43% 37% 34% 25%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Dukakis Favorability

Favorable|24% 5% 31% 15% 17%
Unfavorable|28% 32% 26% 27% 53%
Not sure|48% 62% 43% 58% 30%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Gore Favorability

Favorable|62% 63% 65% 56% 53%
Unfavorable|21% 26% 20% 21% 23%
Not sure| 16% 11% 15% 23% 24%
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Kerry Favorability

Favorable|57% 44% 61% 59% 36%
Unfavorable|20% 20% 19% 20% 35%
Not sure|23% 36% 20% 21% 30%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Warren Favorability

Favorable|51% 35% 59% 36% 50%
Unfavorable|18% 26% 14% 24%  25%
Not sure|31% 40% 27% 39% 25%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other
Alternative
Democratic Primary
Vote
Joe Biden | 20% 22% 17% 28% 18%
Hillary Clinton|37% 44% 33% 47% 32%
Michael Dukakis| 2% - 2% 3% 2%
Al Gore| 4% - 6% - 8%
John Kerry| 2% - 3% - -
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 1% - 2%
Bernie Sanders | 19% 26% 18% 15% 18%
Elizabeth Warren|11% 4% 14% 4% 11%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 3% 7%
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton/Biden

Hillary Clinton [51% 65% 48% 55% 50%
Joe Biden | 38% 28% 39% 38% 40%
Not sure[11% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton/Gore

Hillary Clinton|67% 82% 61% 79% 58%
Al Gore|22% 17% 25% 14% 25%
Not sure|11% 1% 14% 7% 17%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Clinton/Kerry

Hillary Clinton|69% 7% 63% 83% 68%
John Kerry | 17% 13% 20% 12% 15%
Not sure|14% 10% 17% 5% 17%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Clinton/Sanders

Hillary Clinton|54% 57% 51% 65% 35%
Bernie Sanders|34% 30% 36% 27% 39%
Not sure|12% 13% 13% 8% 26%
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton/Warren

Hillary Clinton | 58% 76% 49% 7% 42%
Elizabeth Warren|28% 14% 35% 16% 33%
Not sure|14% 10% 16% 7% 26%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New | 11% 18% 11% 9% 15%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states | 64% 61% 64% 66% 55%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure|25% 20% 25% 24% 31%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Biden Favorability
Favorable|72% 70% 73% 73%
Unfavorable|16% 18% 17% 10%

Not sure|[12% 11% 10% 16%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64% 67% 59% 69%
Unfavorable[26% 24% 31% 18%

Not sure|10% 8% 10% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|55% 60% 52% 54%
Unfavorable|26% 22% 30% 24%

Not sure|[19% 17% 19% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 18% 21% 23%

Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 1% 0%

Hillary Clinton|42% 36% 42% 51%

Lawrence Lessig| 0% - - 0%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 2% 0%
Bernie Sanders|24% 36% 22% 15%

Jim Webb| 2% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 9%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|26% 20% 29% 28%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 2% 1%
Hillary Clinton|18% 23% 16% 18%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Bernie Sanders|13% 13% 14% 10%
Jim Webb| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure[37% 38% 35% 38%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Dukakis Favorability
Favorable|24% 18% 29% 20%
Unfavorable[28% 25% 30% 28%
Not sure[48% 57% 40% 52%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Gore Favorability
Favorable|62% 58% 64% 64%
Unfavorable[21% 23% 21% 20%

Not sure

16%

19%

15%

15%
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Not sure

5%

4%

5%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kerry Favorability
Favorable|57% 50% 61% 59%
Unfavorable[20% 17% 24% 17%
Not sure{23% 33% 15% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|51% 36% 55% 60%
Unfavorable|18% 25% 17% 12%
Not sure|31% 39% 28% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Alternative
Democratic Primary
Vote
Joe Biden|20% 17% 20% 22%
Hillary Clinton|37% 33% 35% 46%
Michael Dukakis| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Al Gore| 4% 5% 5% 1%
John Kerry| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 1% 1%
Bernie Sanders|19% 29% 16% 10%
Elizabeth Warren|11% 7% 14% 10%

6%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 551 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton/Biden
Hillary Clinton|51% 52% 48% 57%

Joe Biden|38% 36% 42% 32%

Not sure{11% 12% 10% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton/Gore
Hillary Clinton|67% 72% 61% 73%

Al Gore[22% 19% 27% 15%

Not sure|11% 9% 12% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton/Kerry
Hillary Clinton|69% 73% 65% 72%

John Kerry[17% 17% 18% 16%

Not sure|[14% 10% 17% 12%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton/Sanders
Hillary Clinton|54% 50% 52% 62%

Bernie Sanders|34% 39% 35% 25%

Not sure|12% 11% 13% 13%
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Base

Age

18to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Clinton/Warren

Hillary Clinton
Elizabeth Warren

Not sure

58%
28%
14%

67%
20%
14%

50%
36%
14%

60%
25%
14%

Base

Age

18 to

46 to
65

Older
than 65

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure

11%

64%

25%

15%

59%

26%

11%

67%

22%

%

64%

29%
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